1-31-92 REC U	1-03-2001 0.3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Express Mail Label No. EE725622597US	Docket No.: R2317336US	
12/11/80	2011   1200 0111   1201 221 221 120 120 120 120 120 120 12	
	01570213 ▼ ▼ ▼  : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Amy L. Melcher	Name: Honeywell International Inc.	
Richard W. Simons	realise. Flories well international line.	
Henry E. Troost, IV	n 6:	
riding E. Hood, iv	Internal Address: 101 Columbia Road	
	Internal Address. 101 Columbia Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 07962	
Execution Date: December 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	0/00/00/	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	91/139359	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: December 11, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)	
Additional numbers of	l attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Charles L. Rubow		
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
	図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	08-2727	
77062		
City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 07962	THIS SPACE	
01/02/2001 MTHAI1 00000182 082727 09734354 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		
11 PG:JUI	y had copy is a true	
9. Statement and signature.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the second copy of the original document.	12/11/00	
Charles L. Rubow, Reg. No. 24,631	Signature 12/11/00 Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 1	
Ivanio or	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0010 **JOINT** 

PATENT FILE NO. R2317336US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, We, AMY L. MELCHER	, of	Minneapolis
County of	Hennepin	, and State of	Minnesota
	RICHARD W. SIMONS	, of	Golden Valley
County of	Hennepin	, and State of	Minnesota
<b>,</b>	HENRY E. TROOST, IV		River Falls
County of	St. Croix	, and State of	Wisconsin
•	ted certain new and useful improvements in		
	RESTRICTED OPERATING MC	ODES FOR OIL PRIMA	ARY
for which a	an application is about to be made for Letters Patent	of the United States, sai	id application having been
executed or	n the day of, 2000, the day of	, 2000, the _	day of, 2000,
the da	y of, 2000; and		
Delaware, acquiring the Letters Pate	Thereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Inc. title and interest in and to said invenent to be obtained therefor;	Road, Morristown, New ation, said application ar	Jersey 07962 is desirous of and in, to and under any and all
receipt of value of v	ow, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International in and to said invention, said application and the I including all of our rights under any and all in patents to which the United States is a party, and we is issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned a	ned and transferred, and Inc., its successors and Letters Patent, both fore international convention we do hereby authorize assignee in accordance h	assigns, our entire right, title ign and domestic, that may or s, treaties and/or agreements and request the Commissioner erewith.
apply for I filing date convention	/e further authorize said assignee, its successors a Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any ar of said United States application and/or otherwise n, treaty and/or agreement.	take advantage of the p	provisions of any international
execute ar administra said assig- assignee, grant, and extended	We do hereby covenant and agree with the said as my writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting values will at any time upon request, without further nee, its successors and assigns, execute such addits successors and assigns, may deem necessary or render all necessary assistance in making applications. Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and also, occurring as a result of such applications or ns involving such applications or patents.	or additional consideral litional writings and do r desirable to perfect the tion for and obtaining of	tion, but at the expense of the such additional acts as said e assignee's enjoyment of this original, divisional, reissued or aid invention, and in enforcing
Date	Dor- 11, 2000	January 1	MELCHER
<u> </u>			14
Date		RICHARD	W. SIMONS

PATENT REEL: 011382 FRAME: 0011

		V	
State of <u>Minn</u>	resota)		
County of Henn	repin		
On this AMY L. M	4FI CHER to me kno	while , 2000 before me personally appeared own to be the person described in and who executed executed the same as her/his free act and deed.	
the foregoin	DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires 31, 2006	}
State of Min	inesota)		
County of Head	nepin		
On this RICHARD	w. simons day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	own to be the person described in and who executed	
the foregoing instrume	nt and acknowledged that she he e.  DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Express Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires 31, 3005	<b>-</b>
State of	nnesota )ss	S.	
County of Len	Depin,	before me personally appeared	
On this HENRY E.	, ,	described in and who executed	
the foregoing instrum	DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	executed the same as her/his free act and deed.  Notary Public,  State of  My Commission Expires	_ 
	My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	My Commission Days 32 Commission	